
West Va. Wesleyan (4-12, 0-1 MEC) -vs- Point Park (6-5, 1-0 MEC)
3/13/2026 at Washington, PA (EQT Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ramon Rodriguez (2-0)
Loss: Drew Evans (1-2)
Save: Ethan Parker (1)
HBP: Drake Long, Ramon Rodriguez
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 85   Weather: mid 30s, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Va. Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 3
Point Park 0 1 0 2 0 1 X 4 8 2

West Va. Wesleyan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coleman Cross cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Grant Smith 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Grant Shumaker 2b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Alex Smith dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Isaac Lough ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Collins 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Josiah Segura c 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Adrian Amezquita rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Dylan Neach pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malik Wood lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Drew Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 6 1 3 7 6

SF: Coleman Cross (1)
HBP: Isaac Lough (1)
PO: Grant Shumaker (2)
E: Coleman Cross (1); Grant Shumaker (1); Malik Wood (1)
DP: 1

Point Park 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Williams cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Carlos de la Vega 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
Blake Ewing 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Trevor Jones rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Luis Gonzalez ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Olindo Pezzone dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Felix Rodriguez lf 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
Jonalan Richardson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Felix Gonzalez c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ramon Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 8 4 3 0 7

HR: Olindo Pezzone (1)
SH: Jonalan Richardson (1); Felix Gonzalez (1)
SF: Carlos de la Vega (1); Felix Rodriguez (1)
SB: Felix Rodriguez (1)
CS: Carlos de la Vega (1)
HBP: Felix Rodriguez (1)
E: Ramon Rodriguez (1); Ethan Parker (1)
DP: 1

West Va. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Evans (L, 1-2) 3.2 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 19 4 7 68
Drake Long 2.1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 3 2 29
Totals 8 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 22 30 7 9 97

Point Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ramon Rodriguez (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 1 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 20 24 7 3 96
Ethan Parker (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Totals 6 1 0 3 7 0 0 1 0 23 28 7 4 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 1st WVW PPU
Coleman Cross out at first 1b to p (2-2 KFFBFB). 0 0
Grant Smith flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Grant Shumaker singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Grant Shumaker out at first p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 0

Point Park - Bottom of 1st WVW PPU
Chris Williams singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (3-2 SKBBB). 0 0
Carlos de la Vega grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Blake Ewing flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Chris Williams advanced to third. 0 0
Trevor Jones grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd WVW PPU
Alex Smith singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Isaac Lough flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 0 0
Carter Collins struck out swinging (1-2 SSFFBS). 0 0
Josiah Segura flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Point Park - Bottom of 2nd WVW PPU
Luis Gonzalez singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Olindo Pezzone singled to center field (1-2 BSK); Luis Gonzalez advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by cf. 0 0
Felix Rodriguez flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Luis Gonzalez scored. 0 1
Jonalan Richardson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Olindo Pezzone advanced to second. 0 1
Felix Gonzalez walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 1
Chris Williams reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SSBB); Felix Gonzalez advanced to second; Olindo Pezzone
advanced to third. 0 1
Carlos de la Vega grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 1

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd WVW PPU
Adrian Amezquita lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Malik Wood struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Coleman Cross singled to third base (0-1 S). 0 1
Grant Smith flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1

Point Park - Bottom of 3rd WVW PPU
Blake Ewing popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Trevor Jones flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 1
Luis Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 4th WVW PPU
Grant Shumaker singled to left field (2-2 KBFFB). 0 1
Grant Shumaker out at first p to 1b to 2b to p, picked off. 0 1
Alex Smith struck out (2-2 BSBFK). 0 1
Isaac Lough hit by pitch (3-2 SFBBH). 0 1
Carter Collins reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKSBB); Isaac Lough out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

Point Park - Bottom of 4th WVW PPU
Olindo Pezzone homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 0 2
Felix Rodriguez walked (3-2 KKBBFBFB). 0 2
Jonalan Richardson singled to center field (0-0); Felix Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 2



Felix Gonzalez out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Jonalan Richardson advanced to second; Felix
Rodriguez advanced to third. 0 2
Chris Williams grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 2
Drake Long to p for Drew Evans. 0 2
Carlos de la Vega singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Jonalan Richardson advanced to third; Felix Rodriguez
scored. 0 3
Carlos de la Vega out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 5th WVW PPU
Josiah Segura singled to left field (0-2 FK). 0 3
Adrian Amezquita walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Josiah Segura advanced to second. 0 3
Adrian Amezquita advanced to second; Josiah Segura advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 3
Malik Wood struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFBBFS). 0 3
Coleman Cross flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Josiah Segura scored, unearned. 1 3
Grant Smith flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3

Point Park - Bottom of 5th WVW PPU
Blake Ewing reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KSB). 1 3
Trevor Jones grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Blake Ewing out on the play. 1 3
Luis Gonzalez singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 3
Olindo Pezzone flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 6th WVW PPU
Grant Shumaker struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 3
Alex Smith struck out (1-2 SBFK). 1 3
Isaac Lough grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3

Point Park - Bottom of 6th WVW PPU
Felix Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 1 3
Felix Rodriguez stole second. 1 3
Jonalan Richardson flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 3
Felix Gonzalez singled up the middle (0-2 KS); Felix Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 3
Chris Williams walked (3-1 SBBBB); Felix Gonzalez advanced to second. 1 3
Carlos de la Vega flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Felix Gonzalez advanced to third; Felix Rodriguez
scored. 1 4
Blake Ewing grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 4

West Va. Wesleyan - Top of 7th WVW PPU
Carter Collins walked (3-2 BKSBFFBB). 1 4
Ethan Parker to p for Ramon Rodriguez. 1 4
Carter Collins advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 1 4
Josiah Segura walked (3-2 BBBFFFFFFB). 1 4
Adrian Amezquita singled to shortstop (0-2 KK); Josiah Segura advanced to second; Carter Collins advanced
to third. 1 4
Dylan Neach pinch ran for Adrian Amezquita. 1 4
Malik Wood struck out (1-2 BSKK). 1 4
Coleman Cross grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Dylan Neach out on the play. 1 4

Point Park - Bottom of 7th WVW PPU


